AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING	C 02/27/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRI	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/21/2020
ADAMS FA	ARM LIVING & REHABIL	ITATION) MACKAY ROAD IESTOWN, NC 27282	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000		
F 000	conducted from 2/24/ was found in complia	ertification survey was 20 to 2/27/20. The facility nce with the requirement ncy Preparedness. Event	F 000		
F 644 SS=D	was conducted on 2/2 was cited as a result investigation. Please information. Event ID	see CMS2567 for further #806011. \RR and Assessments	F 644		3/26/20
	§483.20(e) Coordinat A facility must coordir pre-admission screer (PASARR) program u of this part to the max				
	from the PASARR lev PASARR evaluation r	rating the recommendations rel II determination and the report into a resident's nning, and transitions of			
	all residents with new serious mental disord related condition for l a significant change i	ng all level II residents and ly evident or possible ler, intellectual disability, or a evel II resident review upon n status assessment. is not met as evidenced			
	Based on resident a	ad staff interviews and		For resident cited: Resident #109 w	vas

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938 (X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	. BUILDING		
		345535	B. WING		C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343535		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/27/202	20
	NOVIDEN ON SOLT EIEN			5100 MACKAY ROAD		
ADAMS F	ARM LIVING & REHABIL	ITATION		JAMESTOWN, NC 27282		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMP	X5) PLETIO ATE
F 644	Continued From page	e 1	F 64	4		
	record review, the fac who exhibited new be additional psychiatric	cility failed to refer a resident, ehaviors which resulted in diagnoses, for a level II	1 04	submitted for a preadmission scr and resident review on 2/27/2020).	
		ning and Resident Review resident (Resident #109) R.		For all residents: Facility complet audit of all level II residents, resid newly evident, possible serious n disorder, intellectual disability or	lents with nental	
	Findings included:			condition, and submitted preadm screening and resident review fo	ission	
	2/21/19 with a diagno	dmitted to the facility on osis that included, in part,		residents as indicated before 3/1		
	PASARR number upo medical record indica visual hallucinations psychiatry in the facil	order. He had a level I on initial admission. The ated Resident #109 exhibited in August 2019, was seen by ity and subsequently ecified psychosis and visual		System changes: Facility staff re for PASARR referrals and facility staff will be educated on the requ for referring residents for level II review on or before 3/26/20.	medical irement	
	hallucinations. The m level II PASARR refe II screening is to assi serious mental illness Medicaid certified nu	nedical record revealed a rral (the purpose of the Level ure that individuals with s entering or residing in rsing facilities receive nt and services) was not		Monitors: Facility staff responsibl PASSARR submission will maint running log of residents who requ PASARR referral related to a new diagnosis. The log will be review quality committee monthly for thr	ain a uire a v ed by the	
		ility when the diagnoses		months.		
	8/29/19 which explain endorsed visual hallu spiders "crawling on his hair." The psychi started the resident of	ation), 25 milligrams, daily,				
	assessment dated 2/ #109 had moderately	Minimum Data Set (MDS) 9/20 indicated Resident / impaired cognition. He toms that included feeling				

Facility ID: 20050028

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES	(20) MUU		E CONSTRUCTION		0.0938-0391
	CORRECTION				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. DOILD			с	
		345535	B. WING				27/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
					5100 MACKAY ROAD		
ADAMS F	ARM LIVING & REHABIL	ITATION			JAMESTOWN, NC 27282		
(X4) ID	(4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORT OR I	LSC IDENTIFTING INFORMATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)			
F 644	Continued From page	e 2	F	644	4		
		d/little energy. Resident		• •			
		ychotic and antidepressant					
		days during the MDS look					
	back period.						
		.					
		e of an anti-psychotic					
		cinations was updated ions included, "Encourage					
		ess feelings in a therapeutic					
	manner and identify a						
	-	ed, document and inform					
	physician."						
		M Resident #109's current s provided by the Director of					
		and indicated a level I					
	PASARR number.						
		y report provided by the					
	-	artment on 2/26/20 at 2:25					
		es of unspecified psychosis					
	with an onset date of	9/4/19 and visual onset date of 10/31/19.					
		Tonset date of 10/31/19.					
	On 2/27/20 at 9:47 Al	M an interview was					
	completed with Socia	l Worker (SW) #1. She					
	reported the facility ve	erified PASARR numbers					
		dmission to the facility. She					
		ow that a level II PASARR					
		ted when a resident was					
		al illness diagnosis. SW #1 nt #109 had told staff he had					
		ledged visual hallucinations.					
		J III					
	The Director of Trans						
	interviewed on 2/27/2						
	confirmed Resident #						
		as initially admitted to the					
1	iacility. She sala hob	ody at the facility completed					

Facility ID: 20050028

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345535	B. WING				C 27/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
ADAMS F	ARM LIVING & REHABIL	ITATION			5100 MACKAY ROAD JAMESTOWN, NC 27282		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	was newly diagnosed During an interview w 2/27/20 at 11:08 AM, 2019 Resident #109 I bugs and spots. She practitioner visited the on Seroquel. Since the reported Resident #10 reduced to less than of On 2/27/20 at 1:23 Pf completed with Resid acknowledged that he "crawling on me" and washed" so the bugs added he told staff wh	ications when a resident with a psychiatric illness. ith Unit Manager #1 on she recalled around August had stated he had seen stated the psychiatric nurse e resident and started him hen, Unit Manager #1 09's hallucinations had once a week. M an interview was	F	644	4		
F 658 SS=D	2:34 PM. She said le were completed wher significant change ass the facility had recent PASARR's needed to was a new mental illn reported the Director responsible for compl referrals. Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) \$483.21(b)(3) Compre The services provided	sessment. She explained ly become aware that level II be completed when there ess diagnosis. She of Transitional Services was eting level 2 PASARR eet Professional Standards (i)	F	65	8		3/26/20

Facility ID: 20050028

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

		ND HUMAN SERVICES				F	TED: 03/27/202 ORM APPROVE NO: 0938-039	
				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345535	B. WING				02/27/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
ADAMS F	ARM LIVING & REHABIL	ITATION			100 MACKAY ROAD AMESTOWN, NC 27282			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From page	e 4	F	658				
	(i) Meet professional							
		iew and staff interviews the ately transcribe, order, and			For the resident affected			
	follow a physician oro medication for nerve	ler for Gabapentin (pain pain) from the hospital			Resident #216 is no longer a resider the facility. When the error was	it at		
		for 1 of 2 closed records ization (Resident #216).			discovered on 07/25/19 it was immediately corrected . The DON an Physician were notified of the error.			
	Findings include:				medication error was completed according to policy.			
	a hospital admission	eadmitted to the facility after for aspiration pneumonia on 216's diagnoses included, in			For all other residents			
	part, polyneuropathy	(damage to nerves in body that can cause pain,			All orders received on 07/24/19 were reviewed again on 07/25/19 to assur			
	discomfort, and mobi	lity difficulties).			they had been carried out as ordered The medication error was then taken	l. to		
	-	ed that Resident #216 on 7/24/19 at approximately			QAPI for review. During the QAPI re it was discussed as to what changes would be made to assure that this ty			
		harge summary from the			error could be prevented from reoccurring. The DON reported to the			
	milligrams (mg) of Ga	evealed an order for 600 abapentin 250 mg per 5			QAPI Committee that the Administra Nursing staff had met and decided th	nat all		
	milliliters (mL) solutio gastrostomy tube thre	-			new orders would be reviewed on the same day that the order was given. Administrative nursing staff will conti	The		
	7/25/19 for 600 mg o	as placed by the facility on f Gabapentin 250 mg per 5			to transcribe all new admission order The Licensed nursing staff will contir	s.		
	mL solution to be give three times a day.	en via his gastrostomy tube			transcribe new physician orders. All orders will be reviewed on the same	day.		
	Resident #216's July Administration Recor	2019 Medication d (MAR) revealed that he			System Changes			
	was scheduled to rec	weive his ordered dose of M, 2:00 PM, and 8:00 PM.			An in-service will be conducted by th SDC to review this procedure with al			
	The first dose of Gab				Licensed nursing staff.			

Facility ID: 20050028

				LE CONSTRUCTION		NO. 0938-039
· · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			ATE SURVEY
		345535				С
		345535	B. WING)2/27/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE		
ADAMS F	ARM LIVING & REHABIL	ITATION		5100 MACKAY ROAD JAMESTOWN, NC 27282		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 5	F 65	8		
	Resident #216 after his admission on 7/24/19 at approximately 2:30 PM was not documented as given until 7/25/19 at 8:00 PM. Resident #216 missed a dose at 8:00 PM on 7/24/19 and at 8:00			Monitoring A QI monitoring tool has been		
	through 7/25/19 rever assessed each shift, was administered wh	7/25/19. assessments from 7/24/19 aled that his pain was as needed pain medication en needed, and nursing staff ed it was effective, with no		to monitoring that all physicia have been reviewed on the s order was given. Orders reco 7pm Monday through Friday received on the Weekend wil by two Licensed nursing staff The QAPI Committee will rev monitoring tool outcomes and	ame day the eived after and orders I be reviewed f. iew all d make	
	PM revealed that an Assistant Director of The report document Gabapentin was not t electronic medical red checked by a second	transcribed into the facility's cord until 7/25/19 after it was nurse. The Director of ne physician were both		recommendations as needed This tool will be utilized daily then as directed by the QAPI	x 4 weeks	
	2/27/20 at 11:08 AM a resident is admitted to hospital, their dischar and medication order or on-call provider. The placed into the fathe DON and were us verified the following the morning meeting policy. It was stated admissions the next mot catch the error un	vith the ADON and DON on she stated that when a o the facility from the rge summary is reviewed, rs are verified by the doctor The ADON stated that orders cility ' s EMR by herself or sually double-checked and day by both nurses during based on the company ' s that due to multiple new morning (7/25/19), they did util later in the day. The the error was made, it was				

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				PRINTED: (FORM A OMB NO. ()	PPROVED
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345535	B. WING			C 02/27/	/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
ADAMS F	ARM LIVING & REHABIL	ITATION		5100 MACKAY ROAD JAMESTOWN, NC 2728	22		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	-	COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	N 6	F 65				
1 000	admission and not the		FOC	0			
	During an interview w at 11:23 AM she state Gabapentin for neuro aware of the medicati DON, the day after Ro She stated that she w medications are giver ordered, but that she had managed the res that the three missed	with the Physician on 2/27/20 ad that the resident received pathy pain. She was made ion transcription error by the esident #216's admission. Yould always prefer that in as soon as possible and as felt as though the nurses ident's pain effectively, and doses of Gabapentin had outcome to the resident.					

Facility ID: 20050028

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7